	Test
	Details of meal eaten prior to tests
	Details of Blood glucose tests

Enter results of tests at the times below

	1. Overnight

Do not eat after 7pm
	Time of Evening Meal:
	
	Pre-meal 18-19.00
	22.00
	24.00
	03.00
	06.00
	08.00

	
	Carbohydrate value:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Insulin dose:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Correction dose:
	
	

	2. Morning  

Miss breakfast 

You can then eat lunch
	06.00
	08.00
	10.00
	12.00
	14.00
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	

	4. Afternoon  

Miss Lunch


	Time of Breakfast:
	
	Pre-breakfast07-08.00
	10.00
	12.00
	14.00
	16.00
	18.00

	5. 
	Carbohydrate value:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6. 
	Insulin dose:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7. 
	Correction dose:
	
	

	8.  Evening  

Miss/delay evening meal
	Time of Lunch:
	
	Pre-lunch

12.00
	14.00
	16.00
	18.00
	20.00
	22.00

	9. 
	Carbohydrate value:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10. 
	Insulin dose:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11. 
	Correction dose:
	
	

	12. Evening Meal  Bolus Check


	Time of Meal:
	
	17.00
	18.00
	20.00
	22.00
	24.00
	

	13. 
	Carbohydrate value:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14. 
	Insulin dose:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15. 
	Correction dose:
	
	


Bournemouth Basal and Bolus Insulin Check (BBIC) Diaries

Pen Therapy





Background Insulin:








Dose:








Time taken:








NB: Stop test if blood glucose is less than 4mmols.





Treat as hypo and complete test on another occasion





Please still bring details of this to your clinic appointment





Ketone Advice





Do not give correction doses during the test period (only at the meal, if necessary beforehand)





Exception: Stop test if you have BG higher than 14 and KETONES, treat with double correction dose and increase fluid intake.





Carbohydrate Free Foods


If you are unable to miss meals completely (fast), you can have carbohydrate free foods. Few foods are completely carbohydrate free.


Below is a list of foods which are fine to eat.


Proteins


Eggs (boiled, poached, scrambled, fried), chicken/turkey, beef, lamb, pork, fish.


Hard cheeses (Cheddar, Cheshire, Double Gloucester)


Avoid fish or meat with pastry or breadcrumbs/batter.





Vegetables


Salad (lettuce, rocket, cucumber, onion, small tomato, radish) or


Green vegetables (cabbage, broccoli, cauliflower, spring greens, Kale, sprouts, green beans)


Avoid peas/pulses or root veg.


Example Meals


Pork or beef steak with broccoli, green beans & mushrooms


Cheese and/or ham omelette or scrambled eggs


Chicken or fish kebab & green salad


You should not need to give any fast acting insulin for these foods.








Name							Date








Contact





How to Complete Your Diaries


Your Health Professional will advise you on which to complete.


Choose the test to suit your needs:


1. Overnight


2. Morning


3. Afternoon


4. Evening





During these periods you need to avoid eating carbohydrate containing meals/snacks. You will not need to take any fast acting/bolus insulin (Humalog, Novorapid, Apidra)





Your glucose levels should remain stable (within 1-2 mmols) if your background/basal insulin is set correctly. If not, they can be altered.





When these background levels are seen to be stable, you can then look at the pattern of blood glucose 2- 4 hours after eating carbohydrate to see how well your meal insulin dose (ratio) is working.





Only miss one meal in any day.


You may need to repeat the tests to see a clear pattern.


You don’t have to perform the different tests on consecutive days.











IMPORTANT


If you have a hypo (blood glucose less than 4mmols/l) stop the test. Treat the hypo with glucose or other sugars and consider change to reduce the insulin doses in future.








